That the Boards shall vote whether or not to recommend the acceptance of the donation to 
the City Commission, and the City Manager shall provide a recommendation to the City 
Commission as to the acceptance of other donations not within the purview of the Boards for 
items or donations over twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) in value, with the final 
decision as to the acceptance of the donation resting with the City Commission .  

9. That upon the final acceptance by the City Commission of a donation, a letter shall be 
directed to the donor by the City Manager expressing gratitude on behalf of the Commission,